Instruction Manual
DS52
Low Cost Variable Area Flow Switch
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt
Tel.: ++49-(0)6122-7055-0
Fax: ++49-(0)6122-7055-50

Function N/O
Function SPDT
Order Code:
Order number:                        DS52.
Low Cost Miniature
Variable Area Flow Switch
2. W21. 1
Connection:
1 = G 1/4 female
2 = G 1/2 female
Measuring range:
DS52.1 only (G 1/4 connection
N/O contact only):
W101 = 5...60 ml/min
W102A = 40...130 ml/min
W106 = 0,1...0,6 l/min
W11 = 0,2...1,2 l/min
W12 = 0,4...2 l/min
W13 = 0,5...3 l/min
W15 = 1,0...5 l/min
DS52.2 only (G 1/2 connection):
W202 = 0,02...0,2 l/min
W206 = 0,2...0,6 l/min
W21 = 0,4...1,8 l/min
W23 = 0,8...3,2 l/min
W27 = 2...7 l/min
W213 = 3...13 l/min
W220 = 4...20 l/min
W230 = 8...30 l/min
Contact:
1 = function N/O
2 = function SPDT (only with G 1/2)
Technical Data:
Max. pressure: 350 bar
Pressure drop: DS52.1: 0,02...0,6 bar
DS52.2: 0,02...0,3 bar
Max. Temperature: 100 °C
Materials: stainless steel 1.4571,
magnet: Ferrite
Electr. Connection: plug acc. to DIN EN 175301-803
Accuracy: ± 10 % FS
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de